adjusted for prepayment expectations, using a market discount rate. The net change in the present value of the asset
and liability cash flows in the different market rate environments is the amount of economic value at risk from those
rate movements which is referred to as net portfolio value. As of September 30, 2009, the economic value of equity at
risk for an instantaneous up 200 basis point shift in rates produced an increase in net portfolio value of 1.9%, while an
instantaneous 100 basis point decrease in interest rates produced a decrease in net portfolio value of 4.8%. In
comparison, the models indicated a net portfolio value decrease of 6.5% as of September 30, 2008, had interest rates
moved up instantaneously 200 basis points, and an increase of 0.5%, had an instantaneous 200 basis points decrease in
interest rates occurred. Due to the historically low interest rate environment at September 30, 2009, the impact of a
200 basis point drop scenario was not calculated. The following economic value-at-risk table summarizes the effect
that various rate shifts would have on net portfolio value:

Estimated % Change in
Net Portfolio Value

9/30/2009 9/30/2008

Edgar Filing: TRUSTMARK CORP - Form 8-K

6

Change in Interest Rates
+200 basis points 1.9 % -6.5 %
+100 basis points 2.1 % -2.9 %
-100 basis points -4.8 % 1.2 %

Edgar Filing: TRUSTMARK CORP - Form 8-K

7

Item 9.01.  Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No. Description of Exhibits

23.1 Consent of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

99.1 Consolidated balance sheets of Trustmark Corporation and subsidiaries as of December 31, 2008 and
2007, and the related consolidated statements of income, changes in shareholders’ equity and cash
flows for each of the years in the three-year period ended December 31, 2008, including Notes, and
report of  KPMG LLP, independent registered public accounting firm to Trustmark Corporation,